

ריי

BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of

17044424717

MUR 7164

CELA

PH 2: 23

Alaska Republican Party and Julie Tisdale, as treasurer; Tuckerman Babcock (Dismissal and Case Closure EPS)

CERTIFICATION

)

I, Laura E. Sinram, Acting Deputy Secretary of the Federal Election

Commission, do hereby certify that on August 03, 2017, the Commission

decided by a vote of 5-0 to take the following actions in MUR 7164:

- 1. Dismiss the allegation that the Tuckerman Babcock and the Alaska Republican Party and Julie Tisdale in her official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30103(c) and 11 C.F.R. § 102.2(a)(2).
- Find no reason to believe that Tuckerman Babcock and the Alaska Republican Party and Julie Tisdale in her official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30104(b)(1) and 11 C.F.R. § 104.3(a)(1).
- Dismiss the allegation that Tuckerman Babcock and the Alaska Republican Party and Julie Tisdale in her official capacity as treasurer violated 52 U.S.C. § 30120(a), (c), and 11 C.F.R. § 110.11(a)-(c).
- 4. Approve the Factual and Legal Analysis, as recommended in the General Counsel's Report dated July 21, 2017.

Federal Election Commission MUR 7164 August 3, 2017

5. Approve the appropriate letters.

6. Close the file.

Commissioners Goodman, Hunter, Petersen, Walther, and Weintraub voted

Attest:

affirmatively for the decision.

Date

17044424718

Acting Deputy Secretary of the Commission